—
FAQ
Residual Current Circuit Breakers
with Overcurrent Protection (RCBOs)
DS301C
2 R E S I D UA L CU R R E NT CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S W ITH OV E RCU R R E NT PROTEC TI O N ( RCB OS)
—
Table of contents

Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS
—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS
—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS
—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS
—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
18 1 10 4053546163636 PSc 1/36/10 N 2CDL230331R1018 0.166 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/114/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
10 3 10 4053546163513 PSc 3/20/10 N 2CDL230331R1010 0.115 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/114/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
8 1 10 4053546055221 PSc 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
39 1 10 4053546055252 PSc 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
8 3 10 4053546055276 PSc 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
39 3 10 4053546055290 PSc 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
20 R E S I D UA L CU R R E NT CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S W ITH OV E RCU R R E NT PROTEC TI O N ( RCB OS)
—
How do you carry out the test?
—
What happens during the test?
As outlined in the instructions printed inside
the packaging, all you need to do is press the
button with your finger and check that the
toggle switch lowers properly, thereby cut-
ting off the supply to the protected circuit.
If the toggle switch does not lower when you
press the button, replacement is necessary.
When the “test” button is pressed, a new path
is created for the current to reach the neutral,
thereby leading to an imbalance in the relay
and causing the circuit to open.
—
Does the DS301C need to be tested?
In compliance with IEC regulations, an RCBO must
be equipped with a test button, which must be
actuated on a regular basis. Unless specific local
regulations state otherwise, IEC 62350 recom-
mends a test every six months.
We advise scheduling such tests for 30 June
and 31 December.
21DS 3 01C
—
How wide is the DS301C compared to the DS201?
—
What versions are covered by the DS301C compared to the DS201?
The DS301C has a width of 17.6 mm and the
DS201 has a width of 35 mm.
Icn 4.5 6 10
DS201 • • •
DS301C  •
Type AC A A-S APR F G B B+
DS201 • •  • • •
DS301C • •   • •
Sensitivity 10 30 100 300
DS201 • • • •
DS301C  •
Sensitivity B C K
DS201 • • •
DS301C • •
Rating 1 2 4 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 32 40
DS201 • • • • • • • • • • • •
DS301C    •  • • • •
Bi-directional cylindrical terminals
improve the level of safety and ease
 of connecting operations.
To prevent misuses.
Clearly identify the protected
circuits.
The device information is laser
printed to ensure readability
over time.
Combination with
accessories
Interface to combine
DS301C with DIN-Rail
accessories
The top and bottom clips ensure a secure grip on
the rail and a stable vertical position.
To verify the correct
RCD functioning.
Easy to install
Clear terminal identification